

# TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2023, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: April 14. 2023 4pm

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Patterson

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Saussy

#### **MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### ROLL CALL:

Call for Agenda Modifications Accept March 21, 2023, Town Council Meeting Minutes Accept the February 2023 Financial Report

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

1.) Discussion/Recommendation relative to Instrument 2023-002 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, TO EXTEND THE MORATORIUM ON THE ISSUANCE OF ANY PERMITS WHATSOEVER IN THE FURTHERANCE OF OR RELATIVE TO CERTAIN USES ALLOWED IN THE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT OF THE TOWN AND FURTHER ANY SUCH PERMITS IN CONNECTION WITH COMMERCIAL AND MULTIFAMILY USES IN CERTAIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1.) Adopt the millage rates. A resolution levying the following millages on the 2023 tax roll on all property subject to taxation by the town of abita springs: general alimony at 7.420 mils, parks and playgrounds & street lights at 2.830 mils, sewer & water infrastructure and street bonds at 5.00 mils
- 2.) DISCUSSION OF THE HISTORIC COMMISSION'S RECOMMENDATION TO AMEND THE 2019 ABITA SPRINGS HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW GUIDELINES RELATIVE TO FENCES

## **OPEN SECTION:**

## **ADJOURNMENT:**

N ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711.
PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.